ODISHA JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION

PRESS RELEASE
03 June 2024

Sub: Results OJEE 2024- Reg.

As per Odisha Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admission & Fixation
of Fee) Act -2007, Odisha Joint Entrance Examination Committee conducted Entrance
Tests for admission into various Technical and Professional courses running in different
Government and Private Institutes / Universities of the State for the academic year 2024 —
25.

Name of the Examination OJEE - 2024

Type of the Examination Computer Based Test (CBT)

Date of the Examination 06", 07", gth, 9t and 10t of May, 2024
1. LE-TECH (Dip) 7. LE-PHARM
2. LE-TECH (B.Sc.) 8. M.PHARM

Name of the Courses 3. B. PHARM 9. M.ARCH

4. MBA 10. M.PLAN
5. MCA/M.Sc. 11. M. TECH
Samse) et

No. of Exam Centers (i) 57 Test Centers in 30 Cities of Odisha and
(if) 03 Test Centers in 3 Cities outside Odisha
(Kolkata, Ranchi and Patna)

Total No. of Candidates 65742
Registered

Total No. of Candidates 56047
Appeared

Address: OJEE Office, Gandamunda,, Bhubaneswar-751030, Tel No.:0674 2382101
Website : www.odishajee.com, https://ojee.nic.in/
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ODISHA JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION

COURSE - WISE ATTENDANCE REPORT

NO. OF NO. OF
NAME OF THE COURSE | CANDIDATES | CANDIDATES
REGISTERED APPEARED

% OF RANKS
ATTENDANCE | ALLOTTED

B. PHARM. 15663 13273 84.74 13262
LE-TECH. (Diploma) 21710 19183 88.36 19158
LE-TECH. (B.Sc.) 869 552 63.52 552
MBA 11399 9514 83.46 9507
MCA / M.Sc. (Comp. Sc.) 8891 7978 89.73 7976
INT. MBA 1880 1189 63.24 1188
LE-PHARM. 973 866 89.00 865
M.PHARM 1524 1410 92.52 1410
M.ARCH 15 12 80.00 12
M.PLAN 39 35 89.74 35
B. CAT (Cine and Sound) 377 206 54.64 206
B. CAT (Film Editing) 257 145 56.42 145
Civil Engg. 636 518 518
Electrical 258 195 195
Engg.
Mechanical 313 238 238
Engg.
Comp. Sc 593 471 471
Engg/IT
Electronics 104 75 75
& Comm.
Engg.
M.TECH Chemical 27 1694 19 1384 81.70 19
Engg.
Metallurgica 29 24 24
| Engg.
Environmen 141 110 110
tal Engg.
Biotechnolog 25 22 22
y
Plastic Engg. 6 1 1
Textile 13 11 11
Engg.
TOTAL 65742 56047 85.25 56000
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LIST OF TOPPERS IN DIFFERENT COURSES

COURSE

B. PHARM.
LE-TECH. (Dip)
LE-TECH. (B.Sc.)
LE-PHARM.
MBA

MCA / M.Sc. (Comp. Sc.)

INT. MBA

B. CAT in Cinematography

and SR & SD

B. CAT in Film Editing

M. PHARM
M. ARCH
M. PLAN

M. TECH
Civil Engg.

Electrical Engg.

Mechanical Engg.
Comp. Sc Engg / IT

Electronics & Comm. Engg.

Chemical Engg.

Metallurgical Engg.

Environmental Engg.

Biotechnology
Plastic Engg.

Textile Engg.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
SAGARIKA DASH

BILTU MANDAL

SRIKANTA KUMAR MISHRA
BIBHUTI BHUSAN ACHARYA
SURYAKANTA PRUSTY
BRAHMANANDA MOHARANA
SHASWAT DASHMISHRA

PADMASTITA MOHANTY

RISHIDEV MOHANTY
PADMALAYA MISHRA
ANKIT BISWAL
PRATYUSH DAS

RABINDRA SAHU
PURBIPRIYA NAYAK
GOBINDA NAYAK

AKASH KUMAR DAS
SOUMYA PRAKASH SUTAR
RINKU NAYAK

TUSHAR KANTA DAS PATTANAYAK
SUBHAJYOTI MARIK

ANKITA KUMARI RATH
SUCHISMITA PRIYADARSHINI
NIRLIPTA SAHOO

APPLICATION NO.

241230104465
241230105803
241230132220
241230136855
241230174900
241230152664
241230114031

241230122547

241230116753
241230137558
241230140873
241230107398

241230102551
241230147448
241230145801
241230133213
241230139836
241230144350
241230144979
241230171667
241230142342
241230156880
241230146484
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ODISHA JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION

RANK CARDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR DOWNLOADING
from
www.ojee.nic.in, www.odishajee.com and

OJEE Android App.

Sd/-
Chairman, OJEE
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